information and accompanying notes of Parent, beginning on page F-2, of Sprint, which are incorporated by reference in this proxy
statement-prospectus, and of Clearwire, which are included in Sprint�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2012,
which is incorporated by reference into this proxy statement-prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is
not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if the SoftBank Merger and Clearwire
Acquisition had been consummated at the dates specified and is not indicative of operations going forward. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined statement of operations does not reflect any cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or other restructurings that could result
from the proposed SoftBank Merger and Clearwire Acquisition.

27

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Starburst II

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2012

(in millions)

Starburst II
Sprint Nextel
Corporation

Bond
Conversion
Adjustments Eliminations

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Condensed
Combined�
Starburst II

& Sprint
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5 $ 6,351 $ �  $ �  $ 17,040 (5c) $ 11,220

(12,140) (5d)
(36) (5e)

Short-term investments �  1,849 �  �  �  1,849
Accounts and notes receivable, net 6 3,658 �  (6) (5b) 3,658
Device and accessory inventory �  1,200 �  �  �  1,200
Deferred tax assets �  1 �  �  104 (5i) 105
Prepaid expenses and other current assets �  700 �  �  (113) (5i) 587

Total current assets 11 13,759 �  (6) 4,855 18,619

Investments 3,104 1,053 �  (3,100) (5b) 1,255 (5i) 2,312
Property, plant and equipment, net �  13,607 �  �  (745) (5i) 12,862
Intangible assets
Goodwill �  359 �  �  5,604 (5i) 5,963
FCC licenses and other �  20,677 �  �  7,416 (5i) 28,093
Definite-lived intangible assets, net �  1,335 �  �  5,266 (5i) 6,601
Other assets �  780 �  �  (487) (5i) 293

Total assets $ 3,115 $ 51,570 $ �  $ (3,106) $ 23,164 $ 74,743

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ �  $ 3,487 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 3,487
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 3 5,008 �  (6) (5b) (264) (5i) 4,741
Current portion of long-term debt, financing and
capital lease obligations �  379 �  �  �  379

Total current liabilities 3 8,874 �  (6) (264) 8,607
Long-term debt, financing and capital lease
obligations �  23,962 (2,853) (5a) �  2,906 (5i) 24,015
Deferred tax liabilities 1 7,047 �  �  3,364 (5i) 10,412
Other liabilities �  4,600 �  �  (846) (5i) 3,754

Total liabilities 4 44,483 (2,853) (6) 5,160 46,788

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity
Common stock �  6,019 �  �  (6,019) (5h) 45

�  32 (5c)
�  13 (5f)

Paid-in capital 3,137 47,016 3,100 (5a) (3,100) (5b) (47,016) (5h) 28,040

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 62

17,008 (5c)
68 (5e)

7,671 (5f)
156 (5g)

Accumulated deficit (26) (44,815) (247) (5a) �  45,062 (5h) (130)
(104) (5e)

Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) �  (1,133) �  �  1,133 (5h) �
Non-controlling interest �  �  �  �  �  �

Total stockholders� equity 3,111 7,087 2,853 (3,100) 18,004 27,955

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 3,115 $ 51,570 $ �  $ (3,106) $ 23,164 $ 74,743

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

28

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

Starburst II

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (continued)

As of December 31, 2012

(in millions)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined�
Starburst

II
& Sprint

Clearwire
Corporation

(Note 7a) Eliminations
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,220 $ 199 $ �  $ (2,156) (6a) $ 9,213

(50) (8b)
Short-term investments 1,849 675 �  �  2,524
Accounts and notes receivable, net 3,658 23 (17) (7b) �  3,664
Device and accessory inventory 1,200 11 �  �  1,211
Deferred tax assets 105 �  �  (31) (8a) 74
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 587 84 (166) (7b) �  505

Total current assets 18,619 992 (183) (2,237) 17,191
Investments 2,312 �  (257) (7b) 126

(1,929) (7b)
Property, plant and equipment, net 12,862 2,259 �  (447) (8a) 14,674
Intangible assets
Goodwill 5,963 �  �  �  5,963
FCC licenses and other 28,093 4,274 �  4,475 (8a) 36,842
Definite-lived intangible assets, net 6,601 �  �  �  6,601
Other assets 293 141 �  (53) (8a) 381

Total assets $ 74,743 $ 7,666 $ (2,369) $ 1,738 $ 81,778

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 3,487 $ 84 $ (78) (7b) $ �  $ 3,493
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 4,741 286 (96) (7b) 30 (6c) 4,961
Current portion of long-term debt, financing and capital
lease obligations 379 36 �  �  415

Total current liabilities 8,607 406 (174) 30 8,869
Long-term debt, financing and capital lease
obligations 24,015 4,271 (182) (7b) 692 (8a) 28,796
Deferred tax liabilities 10,412 144 �  1,400 (8a) 11,956
Other liabilities 3,754 963 (84) (7b) (381) (8a) 4,252

Total liabilities 46,788 5,784 (440) 1,741 53,873

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity
Common stock 45 �  �  �  45

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 64

Paid-in capital 28,040 3,158 (3,158) (7b) �  28,040
Accumulated deficit (130) (2,346) 2,346 (7b) 47 (7b) (180)

(47) (7b) (50) (8b)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) �  �  �  �  �
Non-controlling interest �  1,070 (1,070) (7b) �  �

Total stockholders� equity 27,955 1,882 (1,929) (3) 27,905

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 74,743 $ 7,666 $ (2,369) $ 1,738 $ 81,778

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

29

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

Starburst II

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2012

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical
Starburst

II(1)

Sprint
Nextel

Corporation
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined�
Starburst

II
& Sprint

Clearwire
Corporation

(Note 7a)
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net operating revenues $ �  $ 35,345 $ (151) (5j) $ 35,194 $ 1,265 $ (474) (7cii) $ 35,985
Net operating expenses
Cost of services and products �  20,841 (76) (5k) 20,652 1,235 (38) (8c) 21,398

(113) (5j) (485) (7cii)
34 (7ciii)

Selling, general and administrative 32 9,765 �  9,797 558 (34) (7ciii) 10,321
Severance, exist costs and asset
impairments �  298 �  298 83 �  381
Depreciation and amortization �  6,543 �  (5l) 7,737 768 (107) (8d) 8,380

1,194 (5m)
(18) (8e)

Other, net �  (282) �  (282) �  �  (282)

32 37,165 1,005 38,202 2,644 (648) 40,198

Operating loss (32) (1,820) (1,156) (3,008) (1,379) 174 (4,213)

Other (expense) income
Interest (expense) income 10 (1,428) 446 (5n) (972) (553) 196 (8f) (1,306)

23 (7ci)
Equity in losses of unconsolidated
investments and other, net (1) (924) �  (925) (9) 1,046 (7ci) 112

9 (2,352) 446 (1,897) (562) 1,265 (1,194)

Loss before income taxes (23) (4,172) (710) (4,905) (1,941) 1,439 (5,407)
Income tax (expense) benefit (3) (154) �  (5o) (157) 197 (210) (8g) (170)

Net loss $ (26) $ (4,326) $ (710) $ (5,062) $ (1,744) $ 1,229 $ (5,577)

Basic and diluted net loss per
common share $ �  $ (1.44) $ �  $ (1.12) $ �  $ �  $ (1.23)

Basic and diluted weighted
average common shares
outstanding 3 3,002 1,528 (5p) 4,533 �  �  4,533

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 66

(1) The historical statement of operations of Starburst II is for the period from October 5, 2012 (date of incorporation) through December 31,
2012.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

30

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents